
 

南科實中雙語部 113 學年度第一學期課後社團網路報名相關事宜(2024/8/30~2025/1/17) 

NNKIEH IBST 2024-2025 1st Semester After-school Club Online Registration  

  

※雙語部社團開放給本校國小部及國高中部學生報名參加。IBST clubs opens for all students including regular department students. 

※社團內容及上課時間若有異動，以報名網頁公告為主。Please note that modification may be made and posted on the club registration website. 

※社團視學生數人數，將依年級或能力併班開課或增班開課。Clubs may be merged or added extra class depending on numbers of enrolled students. 

Website: https://web.nnkieh.tn.edu.tw/haksing/modules/yh_aftersch/ 

※國小部社團網路報名期間為 2024 年 6 月 18 日(20:00 pm)至 6 月 24 日(20:00 pm)。 

Elementary Dept. Online Registration: June 18th (20:00 pm) to June 24th (20:00 pm), 2024. 

※雙語部社團網路報名期間為 2024 年 6 月 19 日(20:00 pm)至 6 月 24 日(20:00 pm)。 

IBST Online Registration: June 19th (20:00 pm) to June 24th (20:00 pm), 2024.   

2024 年 7 月 2 日 17:00pm 以前公告課後社團錄取名單。 

The results of registration can be viewed on the registration web page and will be posted on the school website by July 2nd, 2024. 

 

NO. Club 
年級 

Grade Level 
(Max. No.) 

First-Last 
Class 

(Month/Day) 
Time Location Instructor Fee Remarks 

1. 
週一 低年級文學電影社  
Mon G1-G2 Film as 
Literature Club 

一~二年級  
Grades 1-2 

(15 Students) 
9/2-1/13 

每週一 
Mondays 

13:00-16:00 

雙語部 G202 教室 
IBST Room G202 
(Ms. Williams’s 

Room) 

Ms. Williams 
5052916#7314 

19堂 

9-12人: 

$4071 

13-15人： 

$3257 

“Film as Literature” will 

develop students’ skills in 

reading, thinking, writing, 

listening, and speaking through 

in-depth study of films in a 

variety of genres. Students will 

be taught to analyse film in the 

same way that they study a 

literary text, by viewing and 

discussing classic movies 

through a variety of genres. 

Academically, students will 

develop and reinforce: oral and 

written communication skills; 

critical thinking skills; an 

ability to write film critiques; 

an ability to compare and 

contrast novels and stories to 

their film adaptations; and the 

habit of viewing moving images 

critically rather than 

passively. 

2. 
週四 低年級迷你網球社 
Thu G1-G2 Mini Tennis 

Club 

一~二年級  
Grades 1-2 

(12 Students) 
9/5-1/16 

每週四 
Thursdays 
14:00~16:00 

合作社旁籃球場或
高中部體育館

Basketball Court 
Next to the 

School Canteen/ 
High School Gym 

郭晉丞 
0986000756 

19堂 

9-12人 

$3619 

學生需自備網球拍。 

Participants should prepare 

tennis racket. 

3. 週五 低年級美術 DIY 社 
Fri G1-G2 Art DIY 

一~二年級  
Grades 1-2 

(15 Students) 
8/30-1/17 

每週五 
Fridays 

13:00~16:00 

雙語部 F105 教室 
IBST Room F105 

林燕雪 
0922330671 

20堂 

9-12人: 

$5714 

13-15人： 

$4571 

(material 

fee $1500 

NOT 

included) 

本課程專為兒童設計以蝶谷巴特藝

術拼貼以及兒童黏土捏塑為主，為增

加課程趣味性及豐富性加入藝術拼

貼結合黏土捏塑、彩繪 DIY 等…… 

黏土遊戲需要親自動手做，通過各種手

部的操作技巧和反覆的動作，來充分

發揮出手部的功能。如果兒童從低年級

開始玩黏土，就能更好地促進其生理、

認知和空間藝術等 3 大能力的發

展。 

https://web.nnkieh.tn.edu.tw/haksing/modules/yh_aftersch/


 

4. 週三中高年級美術 DIY 社 
Wed G3-G6 Art DIY 

三~六年級  
Grades 3-6 

(15 Students) 
9/4-1/15 

每週三 
Wednesdays 
13:00~16:00 

雙語部 F105 教室 
IBST Room F105 

林燕雪 
0922330671 

19堂 

9-12人: 

$5428 

13-15人： 

$4342 

(material 

fee $1500 

NOT 

included) 

本課程專為兒童設計以蝶谷巴特藝

術拼貼以及兒童黏土捏塑為主，為增

加課程趣味性及豐富性加入藝術拼

貼結合黏土捏塑、彩繪 DIY 等…… 

黏土遊戲需要親自動手做，通過各種手

部的操作技巧和反覆的動作，來充分

發揮出手部的功能。如果兒童從低年級

開始玩黏土，就能更好地促進其生理、

認知和空間藝術等 3 大能力的發

展。 

5. 週五中高年級足球  
Fri G3-G6 Soccer 

三~六年級 
Grades 3-6 

(15 Students) 
8/30-1/17 

每週五 
Fridays 

16:00~18:00 

高中部操場 
High School 
Sports field 

張博宇 
0908982885 

20堂 

9-12人: 

$3809 

13-15人： 

$3047 

每位球員需自備四號或是五號足球

及水壺,並穿著足球鞋、長襪及護

脛。Participants should have a 

stitched ball (Size 4 or 5) and a 

water bottle, wearing soccer 

boots, stockings and shin guards. 

6. 
週五中高年級 3D列印社 
Fri G3-G6 3D Printing 

Club 

三~六年級 
Grades 3-6 

(15 Students) 
8/30-1/17 

每週五 
Fridays 

16:00~18:00 

雙語部自然教室
Science Lab 

Mr. Bryan 
Dodson 

5052916#7208 

20堂 

9-12人: 

$3809 

13-15人： 

$3047 

(material 

fee $500 

NOT 

included) 

3D Printing club is designed to 

give students direct experience 

with additive manufacturing. 

Students will learn about various 

types of 3D printers and their 

strengths and weaknesses, as well 

as how to diagnose and address 

common problems. Students will be 

able to print models of their own, 

and gain familiarity with 3D 

design and printing software.  

7. 週三 國高中辯論社 A 
Wed G7-G12 Debate Club A 

七~十二年級 
Grades 7-12 
(20 Students 

Each) 

9/4-1/15 
每週三 

Wednesdays 
16:00-18:00 

雙語部 3F教室
IBST 3F 

Classrooms 

Mr. Sergio 
Gautreaux 

5052916#7216 

19堂 

9-12人: 

$3619 

13-15人： 

$2895 

16-20

人：$2714~ 

$2171 

The Debate Club, primarily 

student-led, aims to foster 

leadership skills by allowing 

students to take charge of 

activities. Teachers provide 

supervision and support, 

ensuring a structured and 

enriching environment. Learn 

Debate skills and increase 

critical thinking. 

8. 週三 國高中辯論社 B 
Wed G7-G12 Debate Club B 

Mr. Patrick 
Bizon 

5052916#7205 

9. 
週四 國高中排球社 

Thu G7-G12 Volleyball 
Club 

七~十二年級 
Grades 7-12 
(20 Students) 

9/5-1/16 
每週四 

Thursdays 
16:00~18:00 

高中部體育館 
High School Gym 

李嘉峯 
5052916#3803 

19堂 

9-12人: 

$3619 

13-15人： 

$2895 

16-20

人：$2714~ 

$2171 

教授排球觀念、技術與規則，相關體

能訓練與綜合練習。中文授課。

Teaching volleyball concepts, 

techniques, and rules, along with 

related physical fitness 

training and comprehensive 

exercises. Instruction conducted 

in Chinese. 

10. 週五國高中足球社 
Fri G7-G12 Soccer 

七~十二年級 
Grades 7-12 
(20 Students) 

8/30-1/17 
每週五 
Fridays 

16:00~18:00  

高中部體育館 
High School Gym 

魏以恆 
0986535232 

20堂 

9-12人: 

$3809 

13-15人： 

$3047 

16-20人： 

$2857~ 

$2285 

每位球員需自備水壺並穿著足球

鞋、長襪及護脛。Participants 

should have a water bottle, 

wearing soccer boots, stockings 

and shin guards. 

※本學期社團上課時間為 113 年 8 月 30 日起~114 年 1 月 17 日止；運動會、國定假日及補課日不上課後社團。 

After school clubs will begin from the week of August 30th, 2024 and end by January 17th, 2025. No after school clubs on Sports Day, National 

holidays and make-up school days. 

 

※社團人數至少需 9 名才開班，人數若超過上限則以報名優先順序決定。 

The minimum number of students for each club is 9. If the number of applications exceeds the maximum allowed number, students will be accepted 

based on order of application until quota is filled.  



 

 

※社團開始上課第三週 (2024 年 9 月 13 日)，恕不退(轉)社、不退費。 

No club transfer or refund for club cancellation after September 13th, 2024. 

 

※費用: 教師鐘點費*上課節數/0.7(30%行政費)/ 每班參加人數=每人每學期應繳金額   

Fee/Semester: Instructor's hourly pay * hours of classes*/ 0.7 (30% administration charge) /Number of Participating Students 

報名人數 9-12 人，費用以 12 人計費。 If the number of enrolled students is 9-12 people, the fee is shared by 12 students.  

報名人數 13-15 人，費用以 15 人計費。 If the number of enrolled students is 13-15 people, the fee is shared by 15 students. 

報名人數 16 人以上，費用以實際人數計算。 If the number of enrolled students is above 16 people, the fee is shared by the exact number of students. 

 

※社團內容或時間若有任何異動，以報名網頁公告為主。 

Please note that modification may be made and posted on the club registration website. 

 

※ If your child does not have a Taiwanese ID number, please enter the ARC number. 

 

Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact Ms. Sandy at 5052916#7108 or at disciplinary3@ms.nnkieh.tn.edu.tw. 

 


