

南科實中雙語部 113 學年度第一學期課後社團網路報名相關事宜(2024/8/30~2025/1/17)

NNKIEH IBST 2024-2025 1st Semester After-school Club Online Registration

※雙語部社團開放給本校國小部及國高中部學生報名參加。IBST clubs opens for all students including regular department students. ※社團內容及上課時間若有異動,以報名網頁公告為主。Please note that modification may be made and posted on the club registration website. ※社團視學生數人數,將依年級或能力併班開課或增班開課。Clubs may be merged or added extra class depending on numbers of enrolled students.

Website: https://web.nnkieh.tn.edu.tw/haksing/modules/yh_aftersch/

※國小部社團網路報名期間為 2024 年 6 月 18 日(20:00 pm)至 6 月 24 日(20:00 pm)。 Elementary Dept. Online Registration: June 18th (20:00 pm) to June 24th (20:00 pm), 2024.

※雙語部社團網路報名期間為 2024 年 6 月 19 日(20:00 pm)至 6 月 24 日(20:00 pm)。 IBST Online Registration: June 19th (20:00 pm) to June 24th (20:00 pm), 2024.

2024年7月2日 17:00pm 以前公告課後社團錄取名單。

The results of registration can be viewed on the registration web page and will be posted on the school website by July 2nd, 2024.

NO.	Club	年級 Grade Level (Max. No.)	First-Last Class (Month/Day)	Time	Location	Instructor	Fee	Remarks
1.	週一 低年級文學電影社 Mon G1-G2 Film as Literature Club	一~二年級 Grades 1-2 (15 Students)	9/2-1/13	每週一 Mondays 13:00-16:00	雙語部 G202 教室 IBST Room G202 (Ms. Williams's Room)	Ms. Williams 5052916#7314	19堂 9-12 人: \$4071 13-15 人: \$3257	"Film as Literature" will develop students' skills in reading, thinking, writing, listening, and speaking through in-depth study of films in a variety of genres. Students will be taught to analyse film in the same way that they study a literary text, by viewing and discussing classic movies through a variety of genres. Academically, students will develop and reinforce: oral and written communication skills; critical thinking skills; an ability to write film critiques; an ability to compare and contrast novels and stories to their film adaptations; and the habit of viewing moving images critically rather than passively.
2.	週四 低年級迷你網球社 Thu G1-G2 Mini Tennis Club	一~二年級 Grades 1-2 (12 Students)	9/5-1/16	每週四 Thursdays 14:00~16:00	合作社旁籃球場或 高中部體育館 Basketball Court Next to the School Canteen/ High School Gym		19堂 9-12人 \$3619	學生需自備網球拍。 Participants should prepare tennis racket.
3.	週五 低年級美術 DIY 社 Fri G1-G2 Art DIY	一~二年級 Grades 1-2 (15 Students)	8/30-1/17	每週五 Fridays 13:00~16:00	雙語部 F105 教室 IBST Room F105	林燕雪 0922330671	20堂 9-12人: \$5714 13-15人: \$4571 (material fee \$1500 NOT included)	發揮出手部的功能。如果兒童從低年級 開始玩黏土,就能更好地促進其生理、 認知和空間藝術等 3 大能力的發

4.	週三中高年級美術 DIY 社 Wed G3-G6 Art DIY	三~六年級 Grades 3-6 (15 Students)	9/4-1/15	每週三 Wednesdays 13:00~16:00	雙語部 F105 教室 IBST Room F105	林燕雪 0922330671	19堂 9-12人: \$5428 13-15人: \$4342 (material fee \$1500 NOT included)	發揮出手部的功能。如果兒童從低年級 開始玩黏土,就能更好地促進其生理, 認知和空間藝術等 3 大能力的發
5.	週五中高年級足球 Fri G3-G6 Soccer	三~六年級 Grades 3-6 (15 Students)	8/30-1/17	每週五 Fridays 16:00~18:00	高中部操場 High School Sports field	張博宇 0908982885	20堂 9-12 人: \$3809 13-15 人: \$3047	每位球員需自備四號或是五號足球 及水壺,並穿著足球鞋、長襪及護 脛。Participants should have a stitched ball (Size 4 or 5) and a water bottle, wearing soccer boots, stockings and shin guards.
6.			8/30-1/17	每週五 Fridays 16:00~18:00	雙語部自然教室 Science Lab	Mr. Bryan Dodson 5052916#7208	\$3809 13-15 人: \$3047 (material fee \$500 NOT	3D Printing club is designed to give students direct experience with additive manufacturing. Students will learn about various types of 3D printers and their strengths and weaknesses, as well as how to diagnose and address common problems. Students will be able to print models of their own, and gain familiarity with 3D design and printing software.
7.	週三 國高中辯論社 A Wed G7-G12 Debate Club A	七~十二年級 Grades 7-12 (20 Students Each)	9/4-1/15	每週三 Wednesdays 16:00-18:00	雙語部 3F 教室 IBST 3F Classrooms	Mr. Sergio Gautreaux 5052916#7216	19室 9-12 人: \$3619 13-15 人: \$2895 16-20	The Debate Club, primarily student-led, aims to foster leadership skills by allowing students to take charge of activities. Teachers provide supervision and support, ensuring a structured and enriching environment. Learn Debate skills and increase critical thinking.
8.	週三 國高中辯論社 B Wed G7-G12 Debate Club B					Mr. Patrick Bizon 5052916#7205		
9.	週四 國高中排球社 Thu G7-G12 Volleyball Club	七~十二年級 Grades 7-12 (20 Students)	9/5-1/16	每週四 Thursdays 16:00~18:00	高中部體育館 High School Gym	李嘉峯 5052916#3803	\$3619 13-15 人: \$2895 16-20	教授排球觀念、技術與規則,相關體能訓練與綜合練習。中文授課。 Teaching volleyball concepts, techniques, and rules, along with related physical fitness training and comprehensive exercises. Instruction conducted in Chinese.
10.	週五國高中足球社 Fri G7-G12 Soccer	セ~十二年級 Grades 7-12 (20 Students)	8/30-1/17	每週五 Fridays 16:00~18:00	高中部體育館 High School Gym	魏以恆 0986535232	20堂 9-12 人: \$3809 13-15 人: \$3047 16-20 人: \$2857~ \$2285	每位球員需自備水壺並穿著足球 鞋、長襪及護脛。Participants should have a water bottle, wearing soccer boots, stockings and shin guards.

※本學期社團上課時間為 113 年 8 月 30 日起~114 年 1 月 17 日止;運動會、國定假日及補課日不上課後社團。

After school clubs will begin from the week of August 30th, 2024 and end by January 17th, 2025. No after school clubs on Sports Day, National holidays and make-up school days.

※社團人數至少需9名才開班,人數若超過上限則以報名優先順序決定。

The minimum number of students for each club is 9. If the number of applications exceeds the maximum allowed number, **students will be accepted** based on order of application until quota is filled.

※社團開始上課第三週 (2024年9月13日), 恕不退(轉)社、不退費。

No club transfer or refund for club cancellation after September 13th, 2024.

※費用: 教師鐘點費*上課節數/0.7(30%行政費)/ 每班參加人數=每人每學期應繳金額

Fee/Semester: Instructor's hourly pay * hours of classes*/ 0.7 (30% administration charge) /Number of Participating Students

報名人數 9-12 人,費用以 12 人計費。 If the number of enrolled students is 9-12 people, the fee is shared by 12 students.

報名人數 13-15 人,費用以 15 人計費。 If the number of enrolled students is 13-15 people, the fee is shared by 15 students.

報名人數 16 人以上,費用以實際人數計算。 If the number of enrolled students is above 16 people, the fee is shared by the exact number of students.

※社團內容或時間若有任何異動,以報名網頁公告為主。

Please note that modification may be made and posted on the club registration website.

X If your child does not have a Taiwanese ID number, please enter the ARC number.

Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact Ms. Sandy at 5052916#7108 or at disciplinary3@ms.nnkieh.tn.edu.tw.